Asset Tracking  0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0%

B2B
Marketplace

- 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 115 100% 165 100%

Total - 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 115 100% 165 100%

Security
Services

Static Guarding 195 81% 161 83% 179 82% 204 86% 100 83% 226 91%

Cash in Transit 43 18% 33 17% 36 17% 31 13% 18 15% 18 7%

Close Protection 4 2% - 0% 3 1% 1 0% 2 2% 5 2%

Total 242 100% 194 100% 218 100% 236 100% 120 100% 249 100%

Less:
Intercompany
transaction

-  -  -  -  (115)  (165)

Consolidated
Revenue

1,182  1,211  1,568  1,669  1,108  2,157

Prospectus | SECURE LOGISTICS GROUP

Page 18 of 175

2.3.2. IPO

The Issue comprises of 50,000,000 Ordinary Shares of face value of PKR 10/- each, which contributes 18.27% of
the total Post-IPO Paid Up Capital of the Company. The aggregate of pre-IPO and IPO Issue will represent 38.60%
of the proforma Equity Capital.

Post IPO, the Equity Capital Structure, Shareholding pattern and Dilution is provided in the table below:

Shareholder Current Shareholding Pre-IPO IPO

Sponsor Group
Number of

Shares
%

holding
Pre-IPO
Shares

Number of
Shares

%
holding

Number of
Shares

%
holding

Mr. Pervaiz Afzal Khan 38,734,404 23.07% 9,523,810 48,258,214 21.58% 48,258,214 17.64%

Mr. Gulraiz Afzal Khan 21,303,922  12.69% - 21,303,922 9.53% 21,303,922 7.79%

Ms. Mahnoor Afzal Khan 33,750,582 20.10% - 33,750,582 15.09% 33,750,582 12.33%

Dr. Saad Afzal Khan 18,562,818  11.05% - 18,562,818 8.30% 18,562,818 6.78%

Mrs. Afshan Nasir  8,456,573  5.04% - 8,456,573 3.78% 8,456,573 3.09%

Mr. Javed Afzal Khan 1 0.00% - 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

 120,808,300 71.95% 9,523,810 130,332,110 58.28% 130,332,110 47.63%

Other Shareholders

Karandaaz Pakistan 22,813,383  13.58% 22,600,447 45,413,830 20.31% 45,413,830 16.60%

KBP Limited 22,813,383  13.58% 23,579,856 46,393,239 20.74% 46,393,239 16.95%

Mr. Umair Ahsan 1,500,000 0.89% - 1,500,000 0.67% 1,500,000 0.55%

 47,126,766 28.05% 46,180,303 93,307,069 41.72% 93,307,069 34.10%

Independent Directors

Mrs. Amara Bashir 1 0.00% - 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

Mr. Shahbaz Haider Agha 1 0.00% - 1 0.00% 1 0.00%

 2 0.00%  2 0.00% 2 0.00%

IPO Shares - 0.00% - - 0.00% 50,000,000 18.27%

Total 167,935,068 100.00% 55,704,113 223,639,181 100.00% 273,639,181 100.00%

The aggregate proceeds from the pre-IPO at Rs. 10.50 and IPO at the Floor Price are expected to be as follows:

Aggregate Proceeds Number of Shares Price/Share Total Proceeds

Public Issue 50,000,000 12.00 600,000,000

Karandaaz Pakistan 22,600,447 10.50 237,304,692

KBP Limited 23,579,856 10.50 247,588,491

Sponsor Shareholders 9,523,810 , 10.50 100,000,000

Total   1,184,893,183

The pre-IPO proceeds would be utilized to pay following Subordinated Loans:

Description Amount Mode of Settlement

Karandaaz Pakistan 237,304,692 Conversion to Equity

KBP Limited 247,588,491 Repayment

Sponsor Shareholders 100,000,000 Repayment

Total 584,894,183

2.4. PRINCIPAL PURPOSE OF THE EQUITY CAPITAL RAISING

The Company plans to raise PKR 584,893,183 through the pre-IPO and PKR 600,000,000/- at a Floor Price of Rs
12.00/- per share through IPO.

The primary purpose of the equity capital is to deleverage the Balance Sheet in an unprecedented high interest